www.datalog.co.uk

Apache

Registered number: 03603871

WAINWRIGHT DIRECT (TRADE) LIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Panthera Limited
Chartered Management Accountants

The Manor
Main Street
Grove
Oxfordshire
0OX127))


mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/
mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/

www.datalog.co.uk
Apache

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited
Unaudited Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2021

Contents

Balance Sheet

Notes to the Financial Statements



mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/
mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/

www.datalog.co.uk
Apache

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited

Balance Sheet
As at 31 December 2021

Registered number: 03603871

Notes

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets

ln

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors

)

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One
Year

IN

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More
Than One Year

loo

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

Deferred Taxation

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital

o

Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Page 1

2021

829,472
145,221

974,693

(534,477)

19,518

19,518

440,216

459,734

(212,440)

(3,627)

243,667

1,000
242,667

243,667

2020

709,439

709,439

(400,135)

27,757

27,757

309,304

337,061

(159,430)

(5,155)

172,476

1,000
171,476

172,476


mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/
mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/

www.datalog.co.uk
Apache

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited
Balance Sheet (continued)
As at 31 December 2021

For the year ending 31 December 2021 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies
Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting
records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small
companies' regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of
the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mrs Catherine
Baker

Director

17/09/2022

The notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these financial statements.

Page 2


mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/
mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/

www.datalog.co.uk
Apache

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2021

1. Accounting Policies
1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A
Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes.
Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for
estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

urnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has

Rr::;];ﬁ; dotf(?‘?te%fgrgﬁxgg'Rs'geli:ssuaarlilx Btetlyree Igﬁ(t"'g‘hat the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.

urnoves fEaRethgdndsEing of FradGrs s Fecoan SeT Py RlacRRacHL g skRSR 9 Gomyp stinmafl sheasanssashdhe siage
of complgan;afia KQOHRLY §RSASHIRS P COMRATBINEGRteHB YLk ive Wikl ReEREMed i dptastmriag totakidual

estimatgg e nirast s eIHE@&‘éFU%%Rﬂ IN\/&BHQF@?‘&W&N%@‘E@QEQf recoverable expenses when the outcome of a
contract cannot be estimated reliably.

Plant & Machinery 25% Reducing Balance
Motor Vehicles 25% Reducing Balance
Fixtures & Fittings 33.33% Straight Line
Computer Equipment 50% Straight Line

1.4. Taxation

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.
The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in
the statement of comprehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in
other year and items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using
tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period.
Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the
financial statements and the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax
liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised
for all deductible temporary differences to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits will be available against
which those deductible timing differences can be utjlised, The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at
the end of each reporting period and reduced to tl‘[:éagﬁént that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable
profits will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered.
e €d ax d e danad dD €S dre mead €d d ne tax rdle Nnat dre expected



mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/
mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/

www.datalog.co.uk
ndaoin IS SELLIEU OT LNne dSSeL rediised, odsed OI1 ldX 1dLes (dia wdx 1Idws) LdL rdve peerl erideiea or bUUdeHLIVEIy

he enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax liabilities are presented within provisions for liabilities
and deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and asset reflects the tax
consequences that would follow ¥AGinmeright & irectithrade) kipaitestpects, at the end of the reporting
period, to recover or settN dtesto/ tlveFinam ofdtsStatemenied (comtinued)

Current or deferred tax for thewpmh@mﬁmgﬁté@mgmmn they related to items that are

ecognised in othe omprenen e income 0 ( nedq 0 W N d ent ana aeie eq 1ax d

recognised in other comprehensive income or dlrectly in equity respectively.

2. Average Number of Employees

Average number of employees, including directors, during the year was as follows:

2021 2020
Office and administration 1
Sales, marketing and distribution 4 4
5 5
5. Tangible Assets
Plant & Motor Fixtures & Computer Total
Machinery Vehicles Fittings Equipment
£ £ £ £ £
Cost
As at 1 January 2021 81,058 44,825 3,798 28,342 158,023
Disposals (79,141) - - (19,342) (98,483)
As at 31 December 2021 1,917 44,825 3,798 9,000 59,540
Depreciation
As at 1 January 2021 80,249 19,611 3,645 26,761 130,266
Provided during the 202 6,303 153 1,581 8,239
period
Disposals (79,141) - - (19,342) (98,483)
As at 31 December 2021 1,310 25,914 3,798 9,000 40,022
Net Book Value
As at 31 December 2021 607 18,911 - - 19,518
As at 1 January 2021 809 25,214 153 1,581 27,757
6. Debtors
2021 2020
£ £
Due within one year
Trade debtors 829,472 709,439
829,472 709,439
7. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year
2021 2020
£ £
Trade creditors 406,266 182,590
Bank loans and overdrafts 47,691 108,756
Corporation tax 25,428 20,198
Other taxes and social security 3,393 3,600
VAT 51,301 25,104
Net wages - 6,843
Directors' loan accounts 398 53,044
534,477 400,135

Page 4


mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/
mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/

www.datalog.co.uk

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 December 2021

8. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year

2021 2020
£ £
Bank loans 212,440 159,430
212,440 159,430
9. Share Capital
2021 2020
Allotted, Called up and fully paid 1,000 1,000
10. Dividends
2021 2020
£ £
On equity shares:
Final dividend paid 30,500 4,000
30,500 4,000

11. General Information

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales,
registered number 03603871 . The registered office is 6 Horseshoe Park, Pangbourne, Reading, RG8 7JW.


mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/
mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/

