Apache

Registered number: 03603871

WAINWRIGHT DIRECT (TRADE) LIMITED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Panthera Limited

Chartered Management Accountants

The Manor Main Street Grove Oxfordshire OX12 7JJ

A - - - - C - - la! - l - l - - - l

www.datalog.co.uk

Apache

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited Unaudited Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 December 2021

Contents

	Page
Balance Sheet	1—2
Notes to the Financial Statements	3—5

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited Balance Sheet As at 31 December 2021

Registered number: 03603871

		2021		2020	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	<u>5</u>		19,518		27,757
			_		
			19,518		27,757
CURRENT ASSETS	_				
Debtors	<u>6</u>	829,472		709,439	
Cash at bank and in hand		145,221	-	-	
		974,693		709,439	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	<u>7</u>	(534,477)	-	(400,135)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			440,216	_	309,304
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			459,734	-	337,061
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year	<u>8</u>		(212,440)	_	(159,430)
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES					
Deferred Taxation			(3,627)		(5,155)
NET ASSETS			243,667	_	172,476
CAPITAL AND RESERVES			_	· ·	
Called up share capital	<u>9</u>		1,000		1,000
Profit and Loss Account			242,667		171,476
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			243,667		172,476

Apache

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited Balance Sheet (continued) As at 31 December 2021

For the year ending 31 December 2021 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

he company's Profit and Loss Account.
On behalf of the board
Mrs Catherine
Baker
Director
17/09/2022

The notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these financial statements.

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited **Notes to the Financial Statements** For The Year Ended 31 December 2021

1. Accounting Policies

1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the buyer. This is usually at the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods. **Rendering of services**

Turnovesifgemethseanadseing of महाअंतरहां अरल्खनांड्डिक्ट्रीयांड्डिक्ट्रीयां महिलानांडिक्ट्रीयां अर्थिक महिलानांडिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्रिक्ट्रीयांडिक्ट्रिक्ट्

25% Reducing Balance Plant & Machinery Motor Vehicles 25% Reducing Balance Fixtures & Fittings 33.33% Straight Line Computer Equipment 50% Straight Line

1.4 Taxation

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of comprehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other year and items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the

financial statements and the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all deductible temporary differences to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits will be available against which those deductible timing differences can be utilised. The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in which the

www.datalog.co.uk

Ilability is settled or the asset realised, based on tax rates (and tax laws) that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax liabilities are presented within provisions for liabilities and asset reflects the tax and deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and asset reflects the tax consequences that would follow **Wainwright Directi(Trade) Lipaites** pects, at the end of the reporting period, to recover or sett Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) Current or deferred tax for the popular income or directly in equity, in which case, the current and deferred tax is also

2. Average Number of Employees

Average number of employees, including directors, during the year was as follows:

recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity respectively.

	2021	2020
Office and administration	1	1
Sales, marketing and distribution	4	4
_	5	5

5. Tangible Assets

	Plant & Machinery	Motor Vehicles	Fixtures & Fittings	Computer Equipment	Total
	£	£	£	£	£
Cost					
As at 1 January 2021	81,058	44,825	3,798	28,342	158,023
Disposals	(79,141)	-		(19,342)	(98,483)
As at 31 December 2021	1,917	44,825	3,798	9,000	59,540
Depreciation					
As at 1 January 2021	80,249	19,611	3,645	26,761	130,266
Provided during the period	202	6,303	153	1,581	8,239
Disposals	(79,141)	-		(19,342)	(98,483)
As at 31 December 2021	1,310	25,914	3,798	9,000	40,022
Net Book Value					
As at 31 December 2021	607	18,911			19,518
As at 1 January 2021	809	25,214	153	1,581	27,757

6. **Debtors**

	£	£
Due within one year		
Trade debtors	829,472	709,439
	829,472	709,439

2021

2020

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

7. Creditors: Amounts running Due Within One rear		
	2021	2020
	£	£
Trade creditors	406,266	182,590
Bank loans and overdrafts	47,691	108,756
Corporation tax	25,428	20,198
Other taxes and social security	3,393	3,600
VAT	51,301	25,104
Net wages	-	6,843
Directors' loan accounts	398	53,044
	534,477	400,135

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 31 December 2021

8. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year		
	2021	2020
	£	£
Bank loans	212,440	159,430
	212,440	159,430
9. Share Capital		
	2021	2020
Allotted, Called up and fully paid	1,000	1,000
10. Dividends		
io. Sinasinas	2021	2020
	£	£
On equity shares:		
Final dividend paid	30,500	4,000
	30,500	4,000

11. General Information

Wainwright Direct (Trade) Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 03603871 . The registered office is 6 Horseshoe Park, Pangbourne, Reading, RG8 7JW.